## Mills County Predator Association P.O. Box 42 Goldthwaite, Texas 76844

Help for Predator Problems (Coyotes, feral swine, feral dogs, foxes, beavers, black headed vultures, Cara Cara etc.)

## **Predator Control:**

If you are having problems with predators, State trappers funded by the Predator Control Association serve Mills County.

- Join Mills County Predator Control Association by sending your dues to P.O. Box 42,
  Goldthwaite, TX 76844. Annual dues are scaled to the amount of land. Dues are \$100 per year plus \$0.40 per acre for acreage greater than 250.
- The Predator Association may be contacted by email MillsCountyAnimalProtection@gmail.com
- Contact a Trapper:
  - o Kevin Grant (405) 650-9180 Generally Covering East of Highway 16 or
  - o Ron Calder (325) 386-7994 West of Highway 16
- Complete and return USDA Form for Damage Management (required for Trapping services)

## Predator Control Association.pdf (state.tx.us)

(Form must be completed and online with the Association before services can commence but once on file are good for 5 years.)